## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partners			hip	12/20/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	me: Freudenberg Filtration Technologies L.P.							
Street Address:	2975 Pembroke Road							
City:	Hopkinsville							
State/Country:	KENTUCKY							
Postal Code:	42240							
Property Type		64647	Number					
Patent Number:     6464745       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     8000000000000000000000000000000000000								
For Number: $(602)669, 2070$								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mstlaurent@gtpp.com								
Email: mstlaurent@gtpp.com								
Correspondent Name:       Steven J. Grossman, Ph.D.         Address Line 1:       55 South Commercial Street								
Address Line 1:       55 South Commercial Street         Address Line 4:       Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101								
	manone							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FREUN127					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven J. Grossman, Ph.D.					
Total Attachments: 1 source=6464745_from_FNLP_to_FFT_executed#page1.tif								

18 J	gnment of United States Pate ngle assignor; single assignee		Docket No.	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
6,464,745	October 15, 2002	09/771,096	January 26, 2001	
Title of Invention: Minipl	eat Synthetic Air Filter Assembly			
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Freudenberg Nonwovens Li	mited Partnership	3440 Industrial Drive Durham, North Carolina 27704		
, Аs	ssignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Freudenberg Filtration Tecl	hnologies L.P.	2975 Pembroke Road Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240		

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One

) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, dollars (\$ 1.00 by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

20 day of Decemberl, in the year 2008 Executed this

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor (is a corporation, partnership or association)

state of KENTUCKY County of ( WISTER.

at

Before me personally appeared BARRY F KEURL who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same Roth day of December., in the year 2008

Notary Public

AS01A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0616

## **RECORDED: 12/22/2008**